TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400154

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Courier New Media, Inc.		09/28/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSC Communications US, LLC
Street Address:	35 W. Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86038556	BIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-425-8617

chitm@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto/Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Garetto/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Courier New Media_1#page1.tif source=Courier New Media 1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0803

900379663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Courier New Media, Inc., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, with its principal of business at 15 Wellman Avenue, N. Chelmsford, Massachusetts 08163 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, LSC Communications US, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 35 West Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark.

BACKGROUND

Assignor owns and has a bona fide intent to use the Trademark in connection with the following services: "computerized on-line ordering services in the field of purchasing printed and digital matter directly from a publisher in the quantities and formats desired by a customer; computerized on-line retail store services in the field of purchasing printed and digital matter directly from a publisher in the quantities and formats desired by a customer".

Assignor has applied to register the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's *bond fide* intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described services as set forth in Schedule A.

Assignee desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Trademark and the pending Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the pending Application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademark.

COURIER NEW MEDIA, INC.

	By: Acq stant	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OFFICIAL SEAL AUDREY A METES
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS:	3,84	VTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/10/19
COUNTY OF COOK)		
		2016, e person who executed the firs/her free will for the pur	
\$237.3171_2137 I	Lay II	Notary Public	

4833-1121-4137. 247083-001580

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0804

Schedule A

Trademark	Application No.	
BIX and Design	86038556	

4833-1121-4137.1 247083-001500

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/29/2016 REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0805